3rd Street cor. Honrades Ext., Sampaloc Ma-
nila City, Metro Manila and/or 20 P. Rosales St., Santa 
Kanan, Pateros, Metro Manila and/or Blk 12 Lot 1 Ph 
1 Baypoint Estates, Kawit Cavite, to satisfy the mort-
gage indebtedness which as of June 2, 2025 amounts to 
TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND SEVENTY THREE PESOS & 33/100 
only (Php2,184,073.33), Philippine Currency, including 
interest and penalties, but excluding attorney's fees, sher-
iff's fees and all other charges incidental to this foreclo-
sure and sale, the undersigned will sell at public auction 
on December 02, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning